/. At e SZ : 4 y
PO-AAZ =4 4| /Luma)/'ﬁ e £ AQZ/“/Z’?&X_/%D%

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE 38&050c2053o£

BANGLADESH AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Iy IFITAY @

IRATTH Y BIYT IrAang

FERTILIZER STORAGE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT

U.S. AID LOAN NO. 388-T-011

Ald awla fadm@ a3

IEA1Z BT S AF 4 7 ovy-f-05d

PROGRESS REPORT NO : FSCP-003-38
FOR THE MONTH OF

JUNE , 1980
AMMANN & WHITNEY a6 2¥0Al
CONSULTING ENGINEERS BoTRYl T
NEW YORK DAGOA. fac 3¢ G1g]
T=eale

IN ASSOCIATION WITH ﬁ
PROKAUSHALI SANGSAD LTD. SUBNHT HHT A8



BANGLADESH AGRICULLURAL D&VELOPMENT COxPORATION
FERTILIZER STORAGE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
U. So AID LO-HN 588-T-Oll

AMMANN & WHITNEY
CONSULTING ENGINEERS

Monthly Progress Report No.38
June 1980

1, General Project Assessment:

Last Month This Month

- Project Completion: Work Item Assessment  97.47% 98.76%
Based on Payment 90.60% 96.34%

Percentage Completion as of 30 June 1980:

Withdrawn
Total or Less

M.T, Items Cancelled 70% 21-80% 81-90% 91-99% 100%

500 20 4 - - 1 3 12
1000 6 1l - - 1 - 4
2000 5 1l - - - - 4
5000 3 1l - - - - 2
Total 3y 7 0 0 2 3 22
Last
Month 34 7 0 2 1 5 19

~ Sites for which FAR withdrawn: Ullapara, Chowmuhani, Munshigang,
Dhamoirhat.

- Sites Cancelled ¢ Narail, Sirajganj, Lohajang.

-~ A total of twenty-two (22) sites have been handed over to BADC,

Sites Substantially Completed:

. Akkelpur : Final Inspection and handing over scheduled on
8 July 1980.

. Madaripur : Final Inspection and handing over pending.
Estimate handing over by 15 July.

-1 -



3.

Remaining Jites:

. Rupganj ( 500) 97.76%

Probable completion and handing over
15 July 1980.

hnticipated completion by 15 August

. Manikganj (1000) 80.3%8%
1980,

Estimated complietion in July 1980,

. 4Adamdighi ( 500) 84.30%

GENERAL:
- Consultant's services extended up to 31 August 1980.

- Consultant in the process of preparing final bills and project
completion report.

- Consultant recommends BADC to inangurate a maintenance program
and designate funds for this purpose.

- During the month (June 1980) Consultant processed seven (7) final
change orders and recommended eight final bills for payment.

- In addition to eight final bills the Consultant processed
eleven (11) progress payments during the month.

-~ Meetings were held to discuss adjustment of prices recommended
by the Consultan’i and B..'C agreed to pay the cifference of cost
for steel and cement as shown in Consultant's paper.

- In a meeting with BADC decision was %taken to impcse token
liquidated damag2s in case of defaulting contractors.

Meetings:
- 19 June €0 with Chairman, BADC: To finalise change orders.

- 23 June 80 with Chairman, 8aDC: To discuss adjustment of prices
and liquidated damages.

Soils & Materials Testing:

The routine operations of Ammann & vwhitney's materials testing
facilities at Dacca, Bogra and Faridpur area continued during the

month of June 1980,



e WVLBLLILGIIL vall ocdatus

Man-Month
illocated Utilized
FOREIGN Up To 31 Lug 80§Up to 30 June 80
Project Manager/Advisor 5 5.00%8
Project tngineer 705 5.2683
BANGLADEGH
Consultant 8 6.0000
Office £Zngincer 8 5.8949
So0ils & Material Engincer 5 5.4333
Technician 25 22,2974
Laboratory assistant 5 6.9559
Draftsman 16 12.0000
Senior Accountant 8 5.89%48
Accountant 8 6.0000
Senior Field gngineer 19 17.9795
Field tEngineer 16 17.9641
Senior Inspector 22 19.8%85
Inspector 83 81.6248
sdministrative Officer 4 4,0000
Others 227 196.8842
5. Ingineers Cost Incurred (In U,S, Dollar)
Budget Cumulative to DMon'a of Cumulative to
Line Item dmount 31 May 1980  June 1980 30 June 1980
Services in Home
Office 16,389 16,389 - 16,389
Services in
Bangladesh 471,660 455,002 8,298 463,300
International
Travel 42,602 39,735 2,867 42,602
Housing, illowance,
Per Diem, etc. 120, 244 117,080 1,390 118,470
Logistic Costs 168,573 167,830 4,443 164,773
' (7,500)
Supporting otaff 561,907 344,962 10,590 351,552
(4,000)

Misc. Direct -
LExpenses 55,233 51,754 3,479 55,23
Fixed Fec 120,166 114,904 3,120 118,024
Reimbursabl»
Cost Item 62,936 62,932 - 62,932

U.S. # 1,419,710 1,370,588 22,687 1,393,275



Be

7e

Project FiR Lmount: Funding $ 5,250,000

Original FAR approved for construction Tk. 5,43,14,437

Cost of deleted sites: (Chowmuhani, Munshiganj,
Lohajang, Dhamoirhat,
Narail, Sirajganj and
Ullapara). Refer AID
Implementation Letter
NO.21. 1,23’34’359

Tk, 4,19,80,078
Enginecering (Includes imendment No.3) ¢ 1,419,710

Total § 4,218,382

Project Expenditures: (U,3. Dollar)

Previous Current

Month Month Cumulative
fngincering ¥ 1,370,588 $ 22,687 # 1,393,275
Reimbursement Claimed (20 3ites) -Tk. 2,97,89,825
Ref: BulC/icets/P/33/80/1697 dtd. 24.6.80
Less fmount previously reimbursed 2,19,81,643
Amount of Fund Requested Tk. 78,08,183

hdditional Sites completed (2 Sites)
(Rangpur, Tepakhola) FAR Tk. 58,99,73%

Attachments: Monthly Statcments of Payment
Sitewise Weightod Percentage Completion
Potal Weighted Project Complction
Sites Completed and Posgsession Handed Over to B..DC.
Record of Cancelled Sites

Site Reports
\\\
Submitted by: 4# N~ LT
eorge h. Pecht

PROJECT MuNAGER
LMMANN & WHITNEY

Distributiou:

Chairman, 34DC - 1
Chicf ingincer(C), BiDC - 20
US.ID/Dacea - 5
Prokaushali 3angsad Limited - 1
Project Engineer, Dacca/Bogra - 2
Sr. Fld. Engincers/Fld, fEngincars - 2
Office Engincer/S&ll ingincer/idm. Officer - 3
New York ‘ - 1
File - 5

- U e



MOUTHLY » *ATEMEND SHOWING [HS AMOUNT F.ID TO 'THE
CONTE..OTORS AGAINST CONSTRUCTION WORKS UNDAR FSCP _USAID

Name of the Month: June 1980
¢ Q 0 Amounyv Paid to (Total Amount § Finanocial
S1l.§ Description {Cost of Workf Contractor {paid to the { Progress
No.§ of Work (Tk) during the {Contractor %
0 month (Tk) § (Tk) 1/ 5/3%100
1 2 9 5 Q 4 Q 5 ) &
1. Lakshmipur (1000) 20,98,656.19 1,05,538.19 é/ 20,00,000.00 95,0 5/
2. Feni (3000) 43,60,703.77 2,19,232.70 2/ 45,27,000.00  99.0 57
4, Taltala  (1000) 26,13,002.55 1,31.553.00 24,32,756.00  93.0
5. Srinagar ( 500) 16,7%.677.50 z 16,46,402.09  100.0
6. Manikganj (1000) 24,96,994.07 3,00,398,34 19,97,812,14  80.0
7. Rupganj ~ ( 500) 13,69, 074.51 z 12,54.003.60  92.0
8, Araihazar ( 500) 15.69.069.72 - 15,69,069.72  100.0
9. Joydebpur ( 500) 16,36,433,17 - 16,53,003.62 100.0
10. Shibpur  ( 500) 15,08,420.80 1,44,492.44 2/ 15,0%.726.44 100.0 %/
11. Monirampur ( 500) 17.50.%35.39 Z 17,28,827.77  100.0
13. Jessore(S) ( 5009 15.13.120.30 - 15,05,259.20  100.0
14, Kaliganj =~ (1000 21.60.907.56 - 21,07,3¢9.36  100.0
15. Jhinaidah ( 500) 17,21,353.97 1,93,084.53 2/ 17.16.562.42 100.0
16. Tepakhola (2000) 37,93,339.20 3,82.463.%0 %6,52,192.20  96.0 &/
17. Madaripur ( 500) 17,39,812.60 3.75.515.30 17,10,252.20  98.0
18, Kalkini ( 500) 17,08,244,73  1,01,43%4,17 16,95,506.75 100.0 3/
19. Shahjadpur (2000) © ,16,61, O 2,28,850.20 2/ 30,39,371.28  98.0 &/
22, Nandigram ( 500) 15.66.607.52 _ 15,57,290.67  100.0 %/
23, Santahar  (1000) 27,16,057.79 1,36,828,9% 2/ 26,98,518.14 100.0 3/
24, Akkelpur  ( 500) 16,74,510.50 3.14.438.81 14,52.257.25  89.0
25, hdamdighi ( 500) 15,60,263.56 1.80.797.24 12,59,651.97  81.0
26, Gabtali  ( 500) 16,26,081.98 1,81,653.35 2/ 16,12,518.27 100.0 3/
27. Saghata  ( 500) 15,%3.259.06 1.65.016.87 2/ 15.2:,97%.56  100.0 2;
28, Ghoraghat ( 500) 15,13,004.81 1,58.838.07 15,G8.257.49  100.0
29. Gaibandha (2000) 39,47.098.75 2,83,100.48 2/ 39,33,67e.41 100.0 3/
30, Rangpur(S) (3000) 41,27,435,50 3,93.509,88 - 38,£8.€00. 84 .0 4/
51. Kurigram  (2000) 33,20,106.50 1,35,965.31 2/ 32,06,932.68 97.0 5/
6,05,17,186.80 41,30,801.14 5,82.99,910.57  96.34

Cancelled Sites

3. Lohajang
12. Narail
20. Ullapara
21. Sirajgan]

1/
37
2'
4
2/

Include 10% Retention
Recommended to BADC for Payment

Final bill paid as per work done

Finel Bill not yet submitted by Contractor
Final change order under process

Total Amour* paid
to the Convractor

Total Tk

4,11,768.01

2,28,248,5

4,38,280.CO
70,701, &4

. 11,48,908,32



http:4,38,280,.Co
http:41,30,801.14
http:6,05,177186.80
http:16,12,518.27
http:14.)92,257.25
http:26,98,518.14
http:57290.67
http:50,39,371.28
http:17,10,252.20
http:36,52,192.20
http:17,167562.42
http:17,28E867.77
http:15,69,069.72
http:19,975812.14
http:1646,9492.09
http:2432,756.00
http:20,00,000.00
http:1,80,797.24
http:1,56,828.96
http:2,28,850.20
http:1,01,434.17
http:3,75,515.50
http:3,82,465.50
http:1,95,084.53
http:1,441,492.44
http:1,315553.00
http:35,20,106.50
http:41,27,435.50
http:59,47;098.75
http:15,13,004.81
http:16,26,081.98
http:15,60,263.56
http:16,74,510.50
http:17,0824.75
http:17,39,812.60
http:37,93,539.20
http:17,21,3553.97
http:21,60,907.56
http:15,13,120.30
http:17,50,335.39
http:15,08,420.80
http:15,69)069.72
http:13,695074-.51
http:247,96,994.07
http:45,60,703.77
http:20,98,656.19

FERTILIZER STURAGE CORSTRUCTION PRUJECT
COLSTRUCTIOR PRCJECT CHART

WITIGHTED PERCEKRTAGE COUPLETIOC: As nf 30 June 1980
S1. Site ﬁ Godown ﬁStorckeeperglnspection gaarwan Sanitary 9Percent
No Site Sevelopment juarter 3uilding Juarter Total
* 1wt T ¥ wt A juwt % ) wt 4wt % Nwt 7 8

1. Laxkshmipur 100

2, Feni 100

3, Taltala 10N

4, Srinagar 100

5. Manikgonj 8.31 73 47.34 72 13.34 78 4,07 8 6,62 83 0.7 33 80,38

6. Rupgonj 5.64 93,5 49,18 97,7727.31 99,5 & - 12,13 99.6 2,5 85.3 97.75

7. Araihazar 100

8. Joydebpur 100

9. Shibpur 100
10, ifonirampur 100
11, Jessore(S) 100
12, Xaligonj 100
13, Jhinaidah 100
14, Tepakhola 100
15, Madaripur Final inspection and handing over pending 99
16. Kalkini 100
17. Shahjadpur 100
18. Ullapara Incomplete, Excluded from FAX. To be handed over to BADC on 30 Juna'80 100
19, Nandigram 100
20, Santahar 100
21. Akkelpur Final inspection and handing over scheduled on 8 July 1980 99,5
22. Adamdighi 1.69 39 42.22 79 25,56 92 11.55 95 3,18 80 84,430
23, Gadtali 100
24, Saghata 100
25. Ghoraghat 100
26, Gaibandha : 100
27. Rangpur(S) ' 100

28+ Kurigram 100


http:97;7-27.31

FERTILIZER STORAGE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT

_ For Month June 1980
Total Weighted Project Completion

~ U (0 COST OF WORK 0 0 PERCENT ( WEIGATED
;g' § DESCRIPTION OF WORK { AS PER W/O § REVISggIggNTRACT ) Agggm SggéggED COMPLETE 3 PERCENT
° MT (TK) I\ 0 [ * §T0 DATE { COMPLETE
1. Lakshmipur (1000) 19,51,361.46 20,98,656.19 16,05,453 346 100 346
2. Feni (3000) 43,60,703%.77 - 31,67,985 92,74 100 774
4. Taltala (1000) 24,97,758.51 26,15,002.55 17,03,440 4,43 100 4,43
5. Srinagar ( 500) 15,67,092.66 16,74,677.50 11,677,469 2.78 100 2.78
6. Manikganj (1000% 21,79,612.87 24,96,994.07 19,21,1%6  3.87 80.38 311
7. Rupganj ( 500) 13,69,074.51 - 10,94,123  2.43 97.76 2.38
8. Araihazar ( 5003 14,77.221.56 15,69,069.72 10,77,300 2.62 100 2.62
9. Joydebpur ( 500) 13,97,470.80 16,36,433.17 10,72,079 2.48 100 2.48
106. Shibpur ( 500) 14,59,3%91.50 15,08,420.80 11,50,145 2.59 100 2.59
11. HMonirzmpur ( 500) 15,3%,898.61 i7,50,335.39 11,22,470 2.72 100 2.72
13, Jessore (Sadar) ( 500) 13,43,140.90 15,13,120.30 9,85,258 2.39 100 2.%9
14. Kaligan] (1000) 20,63,506.20 21,60,907.56 15,36,953  3.65 100 3 .66
15. Jhinaidah ( 500) 15,23,477.89 17,214353.97 11,05,120 2,71 100 2.7
16. Tepakhola (2000) 36,24,851.20 37,93,339.20 28,98,527 6.43 100 6.43
17. Madaripur ( 500) 15,92,215.90 17,329,812.60 11,30,843 2,83 99.0 2.80
18. Kalkini ( 500) 15,25,001.00 17,08,244.73 11,06,893 2.7 100 2.71
19. Shahjadpur (2000) 31,16,613.90 - 24,54,563 5,53% 100 5.53
22, Nandigran ( 500) 14,09,585.07 16,6 ,607.52 10,13,600 2.50 100 2.50
23. Santahar (1000) 23,87,13%6.02 27,470.057.73 15,509,452 4,24 100 4,24
24. Akkelpur ( 500) 15,25,518.90 16,74,510.50 11,12,864 2.71 100 2.7
25. Adamdigki ( 500) 14,37, 024.62 15,60,263.56 10,31,552 2.55 84,30 2.15
26. Gabtali ( 500) 14,3%8,518.78 16,26.081.98 10,40,720 2.55 100 2.55
27. Saghata ( 500) 13,98,095.64 15,3%,259.96 10,02,544  2.48 100 2.48
28. Ghoraghat ( 500) 14,72,974.34 15,13,004.81 10,36,546 2.61 100 2.61
29. Gaibandha (2000) 35,77,040.54 39,47,098.75 23,81,801 6.35 100 6.35
30. Rangpur (Sadar) (3000) 37,99, 528.50 41,27,435.50 30,011,208 6.74 100 6.74
31. Kurigram (2000) 33,20,106.50 - 25,00,034 5,89 100 5.89
5,63,48,010.15 ,19,80,078 100,00 98,76

Deletion: Sirajganj,

U.S. %27,98,672

Narail, Lohajang and Ullapara


http:5,63,48,010.15
http:33,20,106.50
http:37,99,528.50
http:39,475098.75
http:35.77,040.54
http:15,135-004.81
http:14,72,971.34
http:15,33,259.96
http:13,98,095.64
http:14,38,518.78
http:15,60,263.56
http:14,37,024.62
http:16,74,510.50
http:15,25,518.90
http:23,87,136.02
http:14,09,585.07
http:31,16,613.90
http:15,25,001.00
http:17,395812.60
http:15,92,215.90
http:37,93,539.20
http:36,24,851.20
http:17,21T353.97
http:15,23,477.89
http:21,60,907.56
http:20,63,506.20
http:15,13,120.30
http:13,43,140.90
http:7,50,335.39
http:15,33,898.61
http:15,08,420.80
http:14,59,391.50
http:16,36,433.17
http:13,97,470.80
http:15,69,069.72
http:14,77,221.56
http:13,69,074.51
http:24,96,994.07
http:21,79,612.87
http:16,74,677.50
http:15,67,092.66
http:43,60,703.77
http:20,98,656.19
http:19,51,361.46

Te

Se

Sites cor “leted and pos:.:ssio; handed over t~ BADC (Storage)

Site: Joydebpur

Contract No.
Contractor
Contract Price

Change Order No.1(Rev)
Revised Contract Price
: Tk.10,72,079,00

FAR Amount

Site: Araihazar
Contract No.
Contractor
Contract Price

Change Order No.1(Rev)
Revised Contract Price
: Tk.10,77,300.00

FAR Amount
Site: Nandigram
Contract No.

Contractor
Contract Price

Change Order No,“
Revised Contract Price

FAR Amount

Site: Srinagar

Contract No.
Contractor
Contract Frice

Change Order No.1
Revised Contract Price :
:Tk.11,567,469.00

FAR Amount

Site: Monirampur

Contract No,
Contractor
Contract Frice

Change Order No.1
Revised Contract Price
: Tk.11,22,470.00

FAR Amount

: DAOSNBIIR9
: M,S,. £han

Tk.13,97,470.80
Tk. 2,38,062.37
Tk.16,36,43%,17

: DAOSNBIIBS
: Taleb Ali Bhuiyan Contract Completion

Tk.14,77,221.56
Tk. 91,848.76
Tk.15,69,069.72

: BOOSNEIIIRS
: Pragati Builders

Tk.14,09,585.07

: Tk. 2.57.002.45

Tk.16,66,607.52
Tk.10,13,600.00

: DACSNBIIB4

:Taleb Ali Bhuiyan
:Tk.15,67,092.66
:Tk. 1,07,584.84

Tk.16,74,677.50

JEOSNBIIC1

: National Constn.
: Tka15,3%%,989.61
¢ Tk.17,50,335,39

Date Work Commernced
Contract Completion

1st Revised Completion:
Actual Completion
Handed Over Possession:

Work Commenced

5rd Revised Completion:
Actual Completion
Handed Over Possession:

Work Commenced

Contract Completion
4th Revised Completion:
Actual Completion
Handed Over Possession:

Notz:

:12-02-78
:10-08-78

15-12-78

:16=-04=79

05-05-79

:02-03.-78
: 28-08~78

30-07-79

: 27-07=79

30-07-75

:05~-05-78
: 31-10-78

22-08-79

:13%-08=79

22-08-79

Godorm was used for

storage of Fertilizer

from 26-06-79

Date Work Commenced
Contract Completion
5rd Revised completion:
Actual Completion
Handed Over Possession:

Date Work Commenced
Contract Completion
2nd Revised Completion:
Actual Completion
Handed Over Possession:

:02-0%-78
:28-08-78

04-~00-"¢

: 04-03-7¢

04-09-79

: 04-05-78
:31-10-78

31-08-79

:15-10-79

15-10-79


http:Tk.11,22,470.O0
http:Tk.17,50,335.39
http:Tk.15,33,989.61
http:Tk.11,67,469.O0
http:Tk.16,74,677.50
http:1,07,584.84
http:Tk.15,67,092.66
http:Tk.10,13,600.00
http:Tk.16,66,607.52
http:2,57,022.45
http:Tko14,09,585.07
http:Tk.10,77,300.00
http:Tk.15,69,069.72
http:91,848.16
http:Tk.14,77,221.56
http:Tk.10,72,079.00
http:Tk.16,36,433.17
http:2,38,962.37
http:Tk.13,97,470.80

7.

10.

1.

Site: Kaligani

Contract No.
Contractor
Contract Price
Change Order No.1

: JEAONBIICY

:National Constn.
: Tk.20,63%,506.20
:Tk.21,60,907,56

Revised Contract Price -

FAR Amount
Site: Jessore(Sadar)

Contract No.
Contractor

Contract Price
Change Order 0.1
FAR Amount

Site: Ghoreghat

Contract No.
Contractor
Contract Price
FAR Amount

Site: Santahar
Contract No.
Contractor

Contract Pric-

Change Order No.1
Revised Contract Price
FAR Amount

Site: Gabtali

Contract No.
Contractor

Contract Frice

Change Order No.1
Revised Jontract Price
FAR Amouint;

Site: Gaibandha
Cintract No,
Contractor

Contract Price

Change Order No.1
Revised Cortract Price
FAR Amount

:Tk.15,3%6,953.00

: JEOSNCTIIC3
:Allied Constn.
§ Company
:Tk.1%,43,140,00
1Tk.15,13,120.30
:Tk. 9,85,258.00

: D1OSNCIIIC?
:Waheed & Co.Ltd.
: Tk, 14,72,971. 34
: Tk .10, 36, 546 .00

:BO1ONBIIIBS

Date Work Commenced
Contract Completion
2nd Revised Completion
Actual Completion
Handed Over Fossession

Date Work Commenced
Contract Completion
5rd Revised Completion
Actual Completion
Handed Over Possession

Date Work Commenced
Contract Completion
4th Revised Completion
Actual Completion
Handed Over Possession

Date Work Commenced

: PrachZ Constn. Coltl. Contract Completion

:Tk.25,87,136.02
:Tk. 2,85,990.00
:T%.26,73,126.02
:Tk.15,59, 452.00

:BOOSNCIIIBI1

:Elegant Builders
:Tk.14,38,518.78
Tz, 1,4%,011.18
:Tk.15,81,529.96
:Tk.10,40,720.00

:RN20ONCIIIC3

: Eakub Engg.1Ltd ..
:Tk.35,77,040,54
:Tk. 2,59,437.00
:Tk.58,3%6,477,54
:Tk.2%,81,801.00

5th Reviccd Completion
~ctual Completion Date
Handed Cver Possession

Date Work Commenced
Contract Completion
5th Revised Completion
Actual Completion Date
Handéd Over Possession

Date Work Commenced
Contract Completion
4th Revised Completion
Actual Completion Date
Handed Over Possession

1 22-06=78
:18-03=79
:51=-10=79
: 20-11=79
1 22-11=79

:01-06-78
: 28-11=-78
: 30-11=79
: 28=-11-79
: 28=11=79

: 23-05=-78
:19-11-78
: 31-=12=79
: 30~01-79
: 30~-01-80

:02-03=78
: 26=11=-78
1 29-02-80
: 14-02-80
: 18~-02~-80

: 20-05-78
:16-11=78
: 29-02=80
:15-02=-80
:19-02=-80

:02-03=78
: 24-02=79
: 29-02-80
: 14-02=80
:19-02=80


http:Tk.23,81,801.00
http:2,59,437.00
http:Tk.35,77,o40.54
http:Tk.10,40,720.00
http:Tk.15,81,529.96
http:I,43,011.18
http:Tk.14,38,518.78
http:Tk.26,73,126.02
http:2,85,990.00
http:87,136.02
http:Pracbigonstn.Co.Lt
http:Tk.10,367546.00
http:9,85,258.00
http:Tk1343,140.00
http:Tk.15,36,953.00
http:Tk.21,60,907.56
http:Tk.20,63,506.20

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Site: Jhinaidah
Contract No.
Contractor
Contract Price
Change Order No.1

FAR Amount

Site: Kalkini
Contract No.
Contractor
Contract Price
Change Order No.

Revised Contract Price;
: Tk.11,06,893%

FAR Amount
Site: Saghata

Contract No.
Contractor

Contract Price
Change Order No.

Revised Contract Price; -
: Tk.10,02,544,00

FAR Amount
Site: Lakshminur

Contract No.
Contractor

Contract Price
FAR Amount

Site: Feni

Contract No.
Contractor

Contract Price
Change Order No.

Revised Contract Price; -
: Tk.31,67,985

FAR Amount
Site: Shibpur

Contract No.
Contractor
Contract Price
Change Order No.1

Revised Contract Price; - e .
: Tk.11,50,145

FAR Amount

JEOSNBIICS

. Asiatic Builders Ttd,
: Tk,15,23, 477,89

Revised Contract Price: -
: Tk.11,05,120

: FAOSNBIIC8
: Abdul Barek Khan
: Tk.15,25,001.00

: RMOSNCITICAH
: M/s. Waheed &

Co. Ltd.

: Tk.13,98,095.64

: TOM10NCIIAZ
: M/s. Feni Ideal

Constng

: Tk.19,51,361.46
: Tk.16,05,453

: NOACNCITAL
: M/s. Siddique

& Co. Ltd,

: Tk.4%,60,703.77

DAOSNBIIB10

M/s. Moniruzzaman
: Tk.j4,§9159j.50

as Y —-

Date Work Cummenced
Contract Completion

:01=06=78
: 28=-11-78

4th Revised Completion: 31-03=80
Actual Completion Date: $1=-03-80
Handing Over Possession: 31=03=80

Date Work Commenced
Contract Completion

:01=-06-78
: 28-11-78

4th Revised Completion:31-06-80

Actual Completion
Handing over
Possession

Date Work Commenced
Contrect Completion
4th Revised
Completion Date
Actual Completion
Handing Over
Possession

Date Work Commenced
Contract Completion
4th Revised Comp.
Actual Completion
Handing Cver
Possession

Date Work Commenced:
Contract Completion:

5rd Revised Comp.
Actual Completion
Handing Over
Possession

Date Werk Commenced:
Contract Completion:

4th Revised Comp.
Actual Completion
Handing Over
Possession

: 51-03=-80
: 02-04-80

: 2%-05=78
:19-11=78

: 31-03-80
:31-03=80

: 07-04-80

:23=-06=78
:19-03=79
: 29-02=80
: 31=03%=80

: 08-04-80

23-06-78
15-09-79
31-03-80

: 15-05-80
:15=05=-80

12~-06-78
10-12-78
51-0%=-80
19-05=80

¢ 26--05=80


http:Tk.14,59,391.50
http:51-0-.80
http:Tk.43,60,703.77
http:Tk.13,98,095.64
http:Tk.15,25,001.00
http:Tk.15,25,477.89

184

19.

20,

21,

22,

Site: Shahiadpur

Contract No.
Contractor
Contract Irice:
Change Crder Vo:
Revised
Contract Price:
FAR Amount

3ite: Kurigram

Contract No.
Contractor
sontract Price:
Change Order No:
Revised
Contract FPrice:
FAR Amount
3ise: Taltala
Contract No,.
Contractor

Contract Frice:
FiR Amount

: PB2ONCIIIRI
M/s.H.Rahman & GCo.

Tk.31,16,61%.90

: Tk.24,54,563%

: RN20NBIIICS
. P’I/So}{-Rahman 8: Coo

Tk. 30,20, 106 . 50

: TkK.25,00,0%4.00

: DATONBIIB2
: M/s.M.Omar Miah

& Sons
Tk°24’97’7589 57

: Tk.17,03,. 40,00

wite: Rangpur (Sadar)

Contract tio.
Contractor
Contract Price:
FAR Amount

Site: Tepakhola

sontract No.
Contractor

Contract Price:
FAR Amount

: RN30NCIIICH
: Ii/s.A.M.Isahaque

Tk.37,99,529.50
Tk. 30,10,208.00

: FAP0NRIICH
: M/s.Mir Akhtar

Hossain & Co.
Tk.56,24,851,20

: Tk.28,98,527.00

Date Work Commenced
Contract Completion

5rd Revised Completion
Actual Completion
Handing Cver Fossession

Date Work Commenced
Contract Completion

5>rd Revised Completion
Actual Completion
Handing Cver Possession

Date VWork Commenced
Contract Completion

4th Revised Completion
Actual Completion
Handing Cver Possession

Date Work Commenced
Contract Completion

3rd Revised Completion
Actual Completion
Harding Over Possession

Date Work Commenced
Contract Completion

2nd Revised Completion
Actual Completion
Handing Over FPossession

: 07-06-79
:07-09-79
: 31=-0%<80
: 09-05-80
:09~05~80

: 07-06-78
:03-06-79
:31-03-80
:05~05=80
: 05-05-80

:02-03-78
:26-11-78
: 31-0%-80
:10-06-80
:10-06-80

: 07--06-78
:01-09-79
: 31=-05=80
:17-06-80
: 17=-06=80

1 26-06-78
: 07-06-79
: 31-05-80
: 26-06-80
: 26-06-80


http:Tk.28,98,527.00
http:Tk.36,24,851.20
http:rk.30,10,208.00
http:99,529.50
http:TR.25,0O,034.O0
http:Tk.30,20,106-.50
http:Tk.31,16,613.90

T

Do

4.

CA™TELLED SITES

Site: LOHAJALG
Contract No:
Contractor:
Contract Price:
Change Order MNo:
Revised
Contract Price:
Reason for Termination:

DAOSNBIIBA
The Starlight Ltd.
Tk.16, 11,086.97

Contractor neglected to

Date of Work Oider: 20-06-78
Scheduled Completion: 17-12=78
Letter of Terminated: 3C(Constn)43/

78-79/1505 dated 06-09--79
Work Performed: Tk. 4,60,546,56
Deduction I/D: Tk. 80,554,35
Amount Paid: Tk. 3,70,591.21

Prosecute the work in

accordance with contract therefore contract
was terminated as per Article 23(Neglect of Work)
of the Condition of Contract.

Site: NARAIL

Contract No: - JEOSNBIIC2
Contractor: Iucky Traders
Contract Price:” Tk.15,22,548.41
Change Order No:

Revised

Contract Price:

Reason for Termination:

Date of Work Order: 06-05-78
Scheduled Completion: 01-11-78
Letter of Terminated: 3C(Constn)67/
78-79/1292 dated 24-07-79

Work Performed: Tk. 2,28,248.67
Deduction L/D: Tk. 76,127 42
Amount Paid Tk. 1,48,814,00

Contractor neglected to prosecute the work in
acccrdance with contract therefore contract was

terminated

as per Article 23(Neglect of Work)

of the Condition of Contract.

Site: SIRAJGALJ

Contract No: PBOSNCIIIB3

Contractor: Agrani Banijja
Sangstha

Contract Price: Tk.12,77,645,04

Change Order No:
Revised Contract Price:
Reason for Termination:

Date of Work Order: 10-07=-78
Scheduied Completion: 05-01=-79
Letter of Terminated: 3C(Constn)64/

78-79/834 dated 19-05-79

Work Performed: Tk. 70, .64
Deductions I/D: Tk, 63%,88- 25
Amount Paid: Tk. -

Contractor neglected to brosecute the work in
accordance with contract therefore contract was

terminated as per
of the Condition

Site: ULLAPARA

Contract No: PB2ONBIIIR2
Contractor: Bangladesh Constn.
Company

Contract Price: Tk.%3%,88,571,05
Change Order No:

Revised Contract Price:

Article 23(Neglect of Work)
of Contract.

Date of Work Order: 10-07-78
Scheduled Completion: 04=07=79
Letter of Terminated:

Work Performed Tk. 4,38,280.,00
Amount Paid: Tk. 4,3%8,280,00

Reason for Termination: U.5. AID has withdrawn sanction of FAR Amount.


http:4,38,280.00
http:4,38,280.00
http:70,'t"11.64
http:Tk.12,77,645.04
http:1,48,814.00
http:76,127.42
http:2,28,248.67
http:Tk.15,22,548.41
http:3,70,591.21
http:80,554.35
http:4,60,546.56
http:11,086.97

Monthly Progress Report

June 1980
Site: #6 Manikgonj Contractor: M/s. Md. Siddique Khan
Contract Price : Tk.21,79,612.87 Date Work Commenced : 25=-06~78
FAR Amount : Tk.19,21,136.00 Schedule Completion Date :21-03=79
Revised 5rd Revised Completion Date :31-05=80

Contract Price : Tk.24,96,994.07 Estimated Completion Date :15-08-80
Fayments To Date: Tk.16,97,413.80

Work Performed

Activity This Report Period Work Outstanding
Site No Activity Access Road & FParking,
Development Areas, Surface drains,
aprons & walkways etc.

Godown Godown roof cast outside Floor, L.C. etc.

and inside plastering in

progress.
Storekeeper's Voodwork, plastering C.C. work in floor, L.C.,
Quarter wood work etc.
Darwan's Woodwork, plastering C.C. work in floor,
fuarter L.C., wood work etc.
Inspection Woodwork, plastering C.C. work in floor, L,.C.,
Building wood work etc.
Percentage Completion This Period: 7.57% To Date: 80.38%

Remarks: Contractor asked to meet the Consultant on 7 July 1980 to
discuss the progress of work and bottlenecks.


http:Tk.16,97,413.80
http:Tk.24,96,994.07
http:Tk.19,21,136.00
http:Tk.21,79,612.87

Monthly Progress Report

June 1980
Site: # 7 Rupgan] Contractor: M/s. Hossain Builders
Contract Price : Tk.1%,69,074.51 Date Work Commenced : 30~-06-78
FAR Amount : Tk.10,94,123.00 Scheduled Completion Date :11-12-78
Revised 5rd Revised Completion Date :31-03~80
Contract Price : Tk, - Estimated Completion Date : 15-07-80

I'ayments To Date: Tk.12,54,003.60

1. OUTSTANDING WORKS

Schedule 'A'

Outside plastering of boundary wall (A7) about 72'-0" remains to be
done.

Herring~bone~bond of 200 sft. of access road to be done and most of
the road needs spraying of sand to fill up the brick gaps. Contractor
was advised to bring wore sand for this work.

Painting of boundary gate remains to be done.

Single layer brick soling to be done between godown apron and access
road.

Guide post to be fixed up.
Final grading and cleaning not yet complete.

Schedule 'B!

Steel door has not been fixed yet. Neither trolley beams nor any
other accessories except & nos. dnor leaf was found at site.

Flocr joint was found to be filled up by mortar which to be cleaned
and filled up sand-bitumen mix.

About 70% inside skirting to be redone.
50% inside final coat of painting remains to be done.

Schedule 'C!
Fixing of window grills is in progress.
Finecl cléaning remains to be done.

Schedule 'D!

Fixing of 47 dia. HCI pipe remains to be done in the Kitchen of
Storekeeper and Darwan Qtrs. for draining out Kitchen waste water.
5" thick brickwork of 2 nos. tubewell rcmains to be done.

2e MATERIALS
Only 13 bags of cement.

No bricks.
Percentage Completion this period: 1.33% To Date: 97.%6%

Remarks: Discusrcions were held with the contractor and the consultant

urged the contractor to complete and handover site by 30 June 1980. They
were informed that the consultant may withdraw rccommendation for payment
of adjustment of prices for neglect of work and continued delay to hand-

over site after completion.



http:Tk.12,54,003.60
http:Tk.10,94,123.00
http:Tk.13,69,O77.51

Mon%:ily Progress Report

June 1980

Site: 7! 20 Ullapara Centractor: 1M/s. Bangladesh Constn.Co.
Contract Frice : Tk.33,88,671.05 Date Work Commenced : 10-07-78
FAR Amount : Tk.27,29,189.00 Scheduled Completion Date :04-07-79
Revised 2nd Revised Completion Date: 31-05~80
Contract Price : Tk. - Estimated Completion Date : 31=12-80
Payments To Date: Tk. 4,38,280.00

“ork Ferformed
Activity This Report Feriod Work Outstanding
Site No Activity About 30" sitec filling, Parking
Development areas, surface drain, boundary

wall and gate septic tank soak
wells, aprous and walkways etc.
(about 777 work is pending)

Godown Formwork for 26 Nos. Fast, west and north side

outer columns done. columns above gas vent level,
south side columns above canopy
level including canopy, south
side brick work above canopy
level, other sides above gas
vent level, 20% sand filling in

plinth. (About 68% work is

pending)
Storekecper's Brickwork form ground All work above ground floor
Building level to ground flocr lintel. (About 6% work is i
lintel level done, pending) '
sand filling in plinth
done.
Darwan's Brick work from ground All work above lintel including
Quarter level to lintel donce. the lintel. (About 63% work is
Sand filling in plinth pending.
continued.,
Inspection Brickwork from plinth  All work above lintel including
Building level to lintel level  the lintel (About 60% work is
done. Form work in . pending)
lintel continued, sand
filling in plinth donec.
Percentage Completion This Period: 3,01% To Date: 29.11%

Remarks: Mixer machine not at site, concrete pouring in columns being
delayed for mixer. Site to be handed over to BADC on 30 June
1980 as per Chief Engincer (Constn) BADC Momo No.3C(Constn)

56/78-79/1242 datcd 25/26 June 1980.


http:4,38,280.00
http:Tk.27,29,189.00
http:Tk.33,88,671.05
http:Constn.Co

Monthly Progress Report

June 1980
Site: # .5 Adamdighi Contractor: M/s. Star Enterrrise Ltd.
Contract FPrice : Tk.14,%7,024.62 Date Work Commenced :05=-05-78
FAR Amount : Tk.10,3%1,552.00 Scheduled Completion Date :3%1-10-78
Revised 4th Revised Completion Date: 31-05-80

Contract Price : Tk.15,60,26%.56 Estimated Completion Date :31-08-80
Payments To Date: Tk.12,59,651.97

Work Ferformed

Activity This Report Period Work Qutstanding
Site No activity Parking areas, aprons of
Development godown, walkways, guide posts,

tubewells final clean up and
grading. (About 60% work is

pending).
Godown Flaster to ceiling Floor slab, L.C. Plaster,
done. Plaster on walls windows and ventilators,
continued. wiremesh screen, white/colour

wash and various finishing
works. {(About 18% work is

pending).
Storekeeper's Plaster to ceiling Installation of door/window
Building and walls of penthouse shutters. painting to wood
done. , and grili works, sanitary

works (partly) white/color
wash and various finishing
works (about 8% work is

pending).
Darwan's No activity Installation of door shutters,
Quarter bainting to wood and grill

works, white/color wash, glass
panes to window shutters and
various finishing works.
(About 5% work is pending).

Percentage Completion this period: 1.57% To Date: 84.30%

Remarks: No materials at site for godown floor slab, Lime terracing

o and remaining wood works of Ancillary Buildings. No initiative
to procure materials, neither the Contractor nor his Site
Representative iz at site.

A meeting was held between the Contractor and the Consultant

and the Contractor was informed to complete all works by

31 July 1980 failing which the Consultant may withdraw recommen-
dation for payment of ad justment of prices.


http:Tk.12,59,651.97
http:Tk10,31,552.00
http:Tk.1,37,024.62

